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Symbols

NOTE: Symbols refer to a plant's operations during December 1998. There may be some variation in other months.

Handlers

E — handlers with partially-excluded or wholly-excluded own farm milk
P-H — producer-handlers as defined in Section 1002.12 of the Orders

Plants

D — designated pool plants as defined in Section 1002.24 of the Orders
T — temporary pool plants as defined in Section 1002.28 of the Orders
N 0 — plants with no pool obligation

Milk Sources

0-F — milk produced on own farm
BTU — milk from bulk tank units
Plt — milk from other plants received in bulk form

X — type of milk source

Type of Plant 

Tr. (Transferring Plant) - where milk is assembled for shipment in bulk form to other locations

Pr. (Processing Plant) - predominant operation is processing fluid milk products

Mf. (Manufacturing Plant) — predominant operation is making Class II, Ill and III-A products

X — plant's primary operation

# — plant with transferring of milk as a secondary operation that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume, provided
that it transfers at least 250,000 pounds (in bulk and/or packaged form)

— plant with manufacturing as a secondary operation that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume
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TABLE 1. PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

PLANT

No. Sym. Location

Armstrong, David F. (Sunset Dairy)

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy)

Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Clover Farms Dairy Company

Crowley Foods,

Dan-Del -- See: Manino, Rose

Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.

Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.

Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C.

(Model Dairy Farm)

Elmhurst Dairy, Inc.

Emkay Trading Corp.

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or

Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Garelick Farms, Inc.

H. P. Hood, Inc.

Hermany Farms, Inc.

155

584

068

679

578

No. Sym. Zone

Whitesboro, NY

Kingston, NY

Syracuse, NY

Reading, PA

Albany, NY

Arkport, NY

Binghamton, NY

La Fargeville, NY

681 D 211-220

772 D NO 76-80

613 D 231-240

792

012

029

050

314 D NO

111-120

131-140

276-280

151-160

301-310

052 Middlebury Center, PA 372 D NO 231-240

061

150 P-H

Wellsboro, PA

Gloversville, NY

672 D NO 231-240

234 T NO 176-180

237 New York, NY (Jamaica) 448 T

130 Arcade, NY 797 . T NO

687

589

Wallington, NJ

Friendship, NY

375 East Green bush, NY

Florence, NJ

085 Vernon, NY

226 New York, NY (Bronx)

3

747 D

212 D

786 D

220 T

653 D

447 T NO

1-10

326-330

1-10

301-310

131-140

51-60

226-230

1-10

MILK SOURCE

0-F

X

BTU

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Plt 

X

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr. Pr. Mf.

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X



Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

PLANT

No. Sym. Location No. Sym.

Hershey Chocolate USA -

A Division of Hershey Foods Corp.

Kraft General Foods, Inc.

Leprino Foods Company

Lewis County Dairy Corp.

Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc.

Manino, Rose (Dan-Del)

Marcus Dairy, Inc.

McCadam Cheese Co, Inc.

Meadowbrook Farms Dairy -- See:

Van Wie, Charles F.

Model Dairy Farm -- See:

Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C.

Mohawk Dairy -- See: Z & R Corp.

Nicastro Farms, Inc.

(Riverside Farms)

Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products, a division of

Kraft General Foods, Inc.

Zone

583 Hershey, PA 757 D NO 151-160

334

671

310

133

293 E

341

347

Canton, NY

North Lawrence, NY

085 D NO 326-330

474 D 341-350

South Waverly, PA 600 D NO

Lowville, NY (New Bremen) 798 T NO

Bart°, PA 045 T

Frankfort, NY

Danbury, CT

Chateaugay, NY

047 P-H Frankfort, NY

346 East Northport, NY

370

901

Long Valley, NJ

Campbell, NY

4

204 T NO

795 T

095 D NO

191-200

261-270

91-100

201-210

41-50

331-340

205 T NO 201-210

162 T NO 1-10

344 D NO 31-40

079 D NO 231-240

MILK SOURCE

0-F

X

X

BTU

X

Plt

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr. Pr. Mf.

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X



Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Readington Farms, Inc.

Riverside Farms -- See:

Nicastro Farms, Inc.

Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc.

Stewart's Processing Corp.

Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Sunset Dairy -- See:

Armstrong, David F.
Suprema Specialties, N.E. Inc.

Synakowski, Walter J.

(Valley Side Farm)

Tuscan Dairy Farms -

Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.

Valley Side Farm -- See:

Synakowski, Walter J.

Van Wie, Charles F.

(Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

Worcester Creameries Corp.

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)

Zausner Foods Corp.

PLANT

No. Sym. Location No. Sym. Zone 

380 Canastota, NY 083 D 226-230

148 Whitehouse, NJ 680 D 31-40

159 P-H Ancramdale, NY 790 T NO 91-100

406 Greenfield, NY 579 D 161-170

445 New York, NY (Brooklyn) 462 T NO 1-10

456 Ogdensburg, NY 482 D NO 331-340

617 P-H Remsen, NY 749 T NO 221-225

480 Union, NJ

476 P-H Clarksville, NY

610

507

684

Roxbury, NY

Amsterdam, NY

New Holland, PA

5

641 T 1-10

106 T NO 141-150

565 D 131-140

024 T 161-170

782 D NO 126-130

MILK SOURCE

0-F BTU Plt

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr. Pr. Mf.

X

X

X

X



TABLE 2. PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION, DECEMBER 1998

PLANT

Location
OPERATING HANDLER

No. Sym. Zone Name

Albany, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Ancramdale, NY
Arcade, NY
Arkport, NY

Barto, PA
Binghamton, NY

Campbell, NY

Canastota, NY
Canton, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Clarksville, NY

Danbury, CT

East Greenbush, NY
East Northport, NY

Florence, NJ
Frankfort, NY
Frankfort, NY
Friendship, NY

Gloversville, NY
Greenfield, NY

Hershey, PA

012 T 131-140
024 T 161-170
790 T NO 91-100
797 T NO 326-330
029 D 276-280

045 T 91-100
050 D 151-160

079 D NO 231-240

083 D 226-230
085 D NO 326-330
095 D NO 331-340
106 T NO 141-150

No. Sym.

Crowley Foods, Inc.
Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc.
Emkay Trading Corp.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products, a division of
Kraft General Foods, Inc.

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.
Kraft General Foods, Inc.
McCadam Cheese Co, Inc.
Charles F. Van Wie (Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

795 T 41-50 Marcus Dairy, Inc.

786 D 131-140 Garelick Farms, Inc.
162 T NO 1-10 Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

220 T 51-60
205 T NO 201-210
204 T NO 201-210
212 D 301-310

Garelick Farms, Inc.
Nicastro Farms, Inc. (Riverside Farms)
Rose Manino (Dan-Del)
Friendship Dairies, Inc.

234 T NO 176-180 Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C. Edwards (Model Dairy Farm)
579 D 161-170 Stewart's Processing Corp.

578
507
159 P-H
130
578

133
578

901

380
334
347
476 P-H

341

375
346

375
047
293

589

150

406

757 D NO 151-160 Hershey Chocolate USA - A Division of Hershey Foods Corp. 583

6

P-H

P-H



Table 2. Plant Listing by Location, December 1998 (continued)

PLANT
Location No. Sym. Zone

Kingston, NY

La Fargeville, NY
Long Valley, NJ
Lowville, NY (New Bremen)

Middlebury Center, PA

New Holland, PA
New York, NY (Bronx)
New York, NY (Brooklyn)
New York, NY (Jamaica)
North Lawrence, NY

Ogdensburg, NY

Reading, PA
Remsen, NY
Roxbury, NY

South Waverly, PA
Syracuse, NY

Union, NJ

Vernon, NY

Wallington, NJ
Wellsboro, PA
Whitehouse, NJ
Whitesboro, NY

772 D NO

OPERATING HANDLER
Name

76-80 Richard P. Boice (Boice Bros. Dairy)

314 D NO 301-310 Crowley Foods, Inc.
344 D NO 31-40 Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.
798 T NO 261-270 Lewis County Dairy Corp.

372 D NO 231-240 Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.

782
447
462
448
474

D NO
T NO
T NO

126-130
1-10
1-10
1-10

341-350

Zausner Foods Corp.
Hermany Farms, Inc.
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.
Elmhurst Dairy, Inc.
Kraft General Foods, Inc.

482 D NO 331-340 Suprema Specialties, N. E. Inc.

792 D
749 T NO
565 D

600 D NO
613 D

641 T

653 D

747 D
672 D NO
680 D
681 D

111-120
221-225
131-140

Clover Farms Dairy Company
Walter J. Synakowski (Valley Side Farm)
Worcester Creameries Corp.

191-200 Leprino Foods Company
231-240 Byrne Dairy, Inc.

1-10 Tuscan Dairy Farms - Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.

226-230 H. P. Hood, Inc.

1-10
231-240
31-40

211-220

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.
Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.
Readington Farms, Inc.
David F. Armstrong (Sunset Dairy)

7

No. Sym.

584

578
370
310

052

684
226
445
.237
334

456

679
617 P-H
610

671
068

480

085

687
061
148
155
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TABLE 3. BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPERATING HANDLER
Name No. Mailing Address

Ahava Dairy Products Corp.
Allied Federated Co-ops, Inc.

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy)
Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Clover Farms Dairy Company
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.

_

018 Lowville, NY
152 Canton, NY

584 Kingston, NY
068 Syracuse, NY

679 Reading, PA
578 Binghamton, NY

136 Strongsville, OH

8

BULK TANK UNIT
No. 

X56
Yll
Y45
Y10
YO7
YO9

P69
J40

X26
V16
V40
P29
J67
W67
J68

Y23
Y40
Y42
Y29
Y38
Y32
Y34
Y44
Y43
Y31
Y25
Y41
Y26

Name

Lowville, NY
Canton, NY
Cecil, MD
Down State, NY
Finger Lakes, NY
Southern Tier, NY

Lake Katrine, NY
Syracuse, NY #1

Reading, PA
Albany, NY
Albany, NY #2
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY
Binghamton, NY #2
La Fargeville, NY

Blair Bedford, PA
Chestnut Hill, PA #2
Coventry, NY '
Deposit, NY
Eaton, NY
Evergreen, PA
Fillmore, NY
Fraser, NY
Herkimer, NY
Holland Patent, NY
Honesdale, PA
Johanna, NJ
Johnson, NY



Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER

Name No. Mailing Address

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.

Dairylea Cooperative Inc.

East Smithfield Farms, a division of
Zausner Foods Corp.

Fairdale Farms, Inc.
Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Garelick Farms, Inc.

Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc.

136 Strongsville, OH

745 Syracuse, NY

145 New Holland, PA

156 Franklin, MA
687 Wallington, NJ

589 Maspeth, NY

375 Franklin, MA

794 Manheim, PA

Land 0' Lakes, Inc. 338 Southampton, PA

9

BULK TANK UNIT
No. 

Y30
Y24
Y33
Y27
Y36

X54
W68
V39
U80
W19

R77

M05
W84
W86
W18
W85
X45
P10

Y53
Y51
Y52

X01

Y18
Y19

Name

St. Regis, NY
Stillwater, PA
Stone Ridge, NY
Sullivan, NY
Waverly, NY

Cuba, NY
DeWitt, NY
Orange County, NY
Pearl River, NY
Syracuse, NY

Lancaster County, PA

Pownal, VT
Altoona, PA #4
Deposit, NY #7
Lancaster, PA
Slate Hill, NY #6
Wallington, NJ
Friendship, NY #1

East Greenbush, NY (partial)
Kingsbury, NY
Oneida, NY

Manheim, PA

Christiana, PA
Southampton, PA



Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER
Name No. Mailing Address

Manino, Rose (Dan-Del)
Marcus Dairy, Inc.

Maryland & Virginia Milk Producers
Cooperative Association, Inc.

Middlebury CoOperative Milk
Producers Association

National Farmers Organization

Oneida-Lewis Milk Producers
Cooperative, Inc.

Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.
Pollio Dairy Products, a division of
Kraft General Foods, Inc,

293 Frankfort, NY
341 Danbury, CT

328 Reston, VA

786 Little Marsh, PA

882 Amsterdam, NY

029 West Leyden, NY

370 Long Valley, NJ
901 Campbell, NY

10

BULK TANK UNIT
No. 

U52
X17
X22
X20
X21
X19
Y15

V97
X62

T86
Ull
WO4
X32
R87
T58
Q19

V92

Y50
V07
X95
X15
X13
V90
X96

Name

Frankfort, NY
Danbury, CT #11
Northern Hudson Valley, NY #24
Otsego County, NY #22
Southern Hudson Valley, NY #23
Sullivan County, NY #21
Reading, PA

Middlebury Center--Tioga, PA
Western, NY

Allegany-Steuben, NY
Bradford County, PA
Lancaster, PA
Lewisburg, PA
St. Lawrence, NY
Saratoga Springs, NY (partial)
West Winfield, NY

Lewis County, NY

Lookout, PA
Campbell, NY
Campbell, NY #4
Canadaigua, NY #8
Howard, NY #6
Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #5
Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #9



Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER
Name No. Mailing Address

Pollio Dairy Products, a division of
Kraft General Foods, Inc. (continued)

Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Readington Farms, Inc.

Steamburg Milk Producers Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Stewart's Processing Corp.
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Way-Har Farms

Worcester Creameries Corporation

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)

901 Campbell, NY

380 Jamaica, NY

148 Whitehouse, NJ

838

406
445

888

c/o Dairylea Cooperative Inc. -
Syracuse, NY

Saratoga Springs, NY
Brooklyn, NY

Bernville, PA

610 Jamaica, NY

507 Amsterdam, NY

BULK TANK UNIT
No. Name

X97 Seneca/Wayne/VVyoming, NY #10
V51 Tioga, PA
W56 Watkins, NY-BTU #2
X14 Wayland, NY #7

L49 Madison, NY

X02 Meshoppen, PA #1
X03 Meshoppen, PA #2
W61 Whitehouse Station, NJ
X04 Williamsport, PA

X63 Otto, NY

S26 Saratoga Springs, NY
V55 Bradford County, PA
W66 Owasco Valley, NY

X64 Bernville, PA

Y49 Roxbury, NY #2 (MD)
Y20 Worcester, NY

P02 Amsterdam, NY--Fulmont
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