

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

# This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
<a href="http://ageconsearch.umn.edu">http://ageconsearch.umn.edu</a>
<a href="mailto:aesearch@umn.edu">aesearch@umn.edu</a>

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

# Plants, Handlers, and Bulk Tank Units Under the New York–New Jersey Marketing Orders

## December 1998



Table of Contents	<u>Page</u>
Symbols	2
Plant Listing by Handler	3
Plant Listing by Location	6
Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler	8

**United States Department of Agriculture Agricultural Marketing Service – Dairy Division** 

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
NEW YORK-NEW JERSEY MILK MARKETING AREA

### **Symbols**

NOTE: Symbols refer to a plant's operations during December 1998. There may be some variation in other months.

#### Handlers

E — handlers with partially-excluded or wholly-excluded own farm milk P-H — producer-handlers as defined in Section 1002.12 of the Orders

#### **Plants**

D — designated pool plants as defined in Section 1002.24 of the Orders

T — temporary pool plants as defined in Section 1002.28 of the Orders

NO — plants with no pool obligation

#### Milk Sources

O-F — milk produced on own farm

BTU — milk from bulk tank units

Plt — milk from other plants received in bulk form

X — type of milk source

#### Type of Plant

Tr. (Transferring Plant) — where milk is assembled for shipment in bulk form to other locations

Pr. (Processing Plant) — predominant operation is processing fluid milk products

Mf. (Manufacturing Plant) — predominant operation is making Class II, III and III-A products

X — plant's primary operation

# — plant with transferring of milk as a **secondary operation** that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume, provided that it transfers at least 250,000 pounds (in bulk and/or packaged form)

\* — plant with manufacturing as a **secondary operation** that accounts for at least 10 percent of its total volume

TABLE 1. PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPERATING HANDLE	R			PLANT			MILK SOURCE			PLANT TYPE		
Name	No.	Sym.	Location	No.	Sym.	Zone	O-F	вти	Plt	Tr.	Pr.	Mf.
Armstrong, David F. (Sunset Dairy)	155		Whitesboro, NY	681	D	211-220		×			×	
Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy)	584		Kingston, NY	772	D NO	76-80		X			X	
Byrne Dairy, Inc.	068		Syracuse, NY	613	D	231-240		X	X		×	
Clover Farms Dairy Company	679		Reading, PA	792	D	111-120		X			X	
Crowley Foods, Inc.	578		Albany, NY	012	Т	131-140		X			X	
			Arkport, NY	029	D	276-280	İ	X				X
·			Binghamton, NY	050	D	151-160		X			X	
			La Fargeville, NY	314	D NO	301-310		X				X
Dari-Del See: Manino, Rose												
Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.	052		Middlebury Center, PA	372	D NO	231-240		X		#		Х
Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.	061		Wellsboro, PA	672	D NO	231-240		Х				×
Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C. (Model Dairy Farm)	150	P-H	Gloversville, NY	234	T NO	176-180	×				Х	
Elmhurst Dairy, Inc.	237		New York, NY (Jamaica)	448	T	1-10		Х	x		x	
Emkay Trading Corp.	130		Arcade, NY	797 ·	T NO	326-330		Х		#		Х
Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.	687		Wallington, NJ	747	D	1-10		X	x		х	
Friendship Dairies, Inc.	589		Friendship, NY	212	D	301-310		Х				Х
Garelick Farms, Inc.	375		East Greenbush, NY	786	D	131-140		Х			x	
			Florence, NJ	220	Т	51-60		Х			х	
H. P. Hood, Inc.	085		Vernon, NY	653	D	226-230		Х		#		х
Hermany Farms, Inc.	226		New York, NY (Bronx)	447	T NO	1-10		X	x		х	

Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HANDLER			F	PLANT			MIL	( SOL	RCE	PLANT TYPE		
Name	No.	Sym.	Location	No.	Sym.	Zone	O-F	вти	Plt	Tr.	Pr.	Mf.
Hershey Chocolate USA - A Division of Hershey Foods Corp.	583		Hershey, PA	757	D NO	151-160		х		×		
Kraft General Foods, Inc.	334		Canton, NY	085	D NO	326-330		х				Х
			North Lawrence, NY	474	D	341-350		Х		#		Х
Leprino Foods Company	671		South Waverly, PA	600	D NO	191-200		Х				х
Lewis County Dairy Corp.	310		Lowville, NY (New Bremen)	798	T NO	261-270		Х			Х	*
Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc.	133		Barto, PA	045	Т	91-100		Х		#	Х	
Manino, Rose (Dari-Del)	293	Е	Frankfort, NY	204	T NO	201-210	X				Х	
Marcus Dairy, Inc.	341		Danbury, CT	795	T	41-50		Х		#	Х	
McCadam Cheese Co, Inc.	347		Chateaugay, NY	095	D NO	331-340		X				Х
Meadowbrook Farms Dairy See:												
Van Wie, Charles F.												
Model Dairy Farm See: Edwards, Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C.												
Mohawk Dairy See: Z & R Corp.							•					
Nicastro Farms, Inc. (Riverside Farms)	047	P-H	Frankfort, NY	205	T NO	201-210	X				X	
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.	346		East Northport, NY	162	T NO	1-10		Х	x		Х	
Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.	370		Long Valley, NJ	344	D NO	31-40		Х		#	Х	*
Pollio Dairy Products, a division of Kraft General Foods, Inc.	901		Campbell, NY	079	D NO	231-240		Х				X

Table 1. Plant Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERATING HAND	LER			PLANT	-		MILI	< SOU	RCE	PL/	ANT T	YPE
Name	No.	Sym.	Location	No.	Sym.	Zone	O-F	вти	Plt	Tr.	Pr.	Mf.
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.	380		Canastota, NY	083	D	226-230		х	x	X		
Readington Farms, Inc.	148		Whitehouse, NJ	680	D	31-40		Х			Х	
Riverside Farms See: Nicastro Farms, Inc.												
Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc.	159	P-H	Ancramdale, NY	790	T NO	91-100	X				X	
Stewart's Processing Corp.	406		Greenfield, NY	579	D	161-170		X			X	*
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.	445		New York, NY (Brooklyn)	462	T NO	1-10		Х	X		X	
Sunset Dairy See:												
Armstrong, David F. Suprema Specialties, N.E. Inc.	456		Ogdensburg, NY	482	D NO	331-340		x				x
Synakowski, Walter J. (Valley Side Farm)	617	P-H	Remsen, NY	749	T NO	221-225	×				X	
Tuscan Dairy Farms -	480		Union, NJ	641	Т	1-10		X			X	
Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.	,,,,											
Valley Side Farm See:												
Synakowski, Walter J. Van Wie, Charles F.	476	P-H	Clarksville, NY	106	T NO	141-150	X				×	
(Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)												
Worcester Creameries Corp.	610		Roxbury, NY	565	D	131-140		x	х		Х	
Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)	507	•	Amsterdam, NY	024	Т	161-170		x			X	
Zausner Foods Corp.	684		New Holland, PA	782	D NO	126-130		x				x

TABLE 2. PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION, DECEMBER 1998

Pl	LANT			OPERATING HANDLER		
Location	No.	Sym.	Zone	Name	No.	Sym.
Albany, NY	012	Т	131-140	Crowley Foods, Inc.	578	
Amsterdam, NY	024	Τ	161-170	Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)	507	
Ancramdale, NY	790	T NO	91-100	Ronnybrook Farm Dairy, Inc.	159	P-H
Arcade, NY	797	T NO	326-330	Emkay Trading Corp.	130	
Arkport, NY	029	D	276-280	Crowley Foods, Inc.	578	
Barto, PA	045	Т	91-100	Longacre's Modern Dairy, Inc.	133	
Binghamton, NY	050	D	151-160	Crowley Foods, Inc.	578	
Campbell, NY	079	D NO	231-240	Pollio Dairy Products, a division of	901	
				Kraft General Foods, Inc.		
Canastota, NY	083	D	226-230	Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.	380	
Canton, NY	085	D NO	326-330	Kraft General Foods, Inc.	334	
Chateaugay, NY	095	D NO	331-340	McCadam Cheese Co, Inc.	347	
Clarksville, NY	106	T NO	141-150	Charles F. Van Wie (Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)	476	P-H
Danbury, CT	795	Т	41-50	Marcus Dairy, Inc.	341	
East Greenbush, NY	786	D	131-140	Garelick Farms, Inc.	375	
East Northport, NY	162	T NO	1-10	Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.	346	
Florence, NJ	220	Т	51-60	Garelick Farms, Inc.	375	
Frankfort, NY	205	T NO	201-210	Nicastro Farms, Inc. (Riverside Farms)	047	P-H
Frankfort, NY	204	T NO	201-210	Rose Manino (Dari-Del)	293	Е
Friendship, NY	212	D	301-310	Friendship Dairies, Inc.	589	
Gloversville, NY	234	T NO	176-180	Charles A., Kurt K., and Keith C. Edwards (Model Dairy Farm)	150	Р-Н
Greenfield, NY	579	D	161-170	Stewart's Processing Corp.	406	, , ,
Hershey, PA	757	D NO	151-160	Hershey Chocolate USA - A Division of Hershey Foods Corp.	583	

Table 2. Plant Listing by Location, December 1998 (continued)

PLAI	NT			OPERATING HANDLER		
Location	No.	Sym.	Zone	Name	No.	Sym.
Kingston, NY	772	D NO	76-80	Richard P. Boice (Boice Bros. Dairy)	584	
La Fargeville, NY	314	D NO	301-310	Crowley Foods, Inc.	578	
Long Valley, NJ	344	D NO	31-40	Parmalat Welsh Farms, Inc.	370	
Lowville, NY (New Bremen)	798	T NO	261-270	Lewis County Dairy Corp.	310	
Middlebury Center, PA	372	D NO	231-240	Dietrich's Milk Products, Inc.	052	
New Holland, PA	782	D NO	126-130	Zausner Foods Corp.	684	
New York, NY (Bronx)	447	T NO	1-10	Hermany Farms, Inc.	226	
New York, NY (Brooklyn)	462	T NO	1-10	Sunnydale Farms, Inc.	445	
New York, NY (Jamaica)	448	T	1-10	Elmhurst Dairy, Inc.	237	
North Lawrence, NY	474	D	341-350	Kraft General Foods, Inc.	334	
Ogdensburg, NY	482	D NO	331-340	Suprema Specialties, N. E. Inc.	456	
Reading, PA	792	D	111-120	Clover Farms Dairy Company	679	
Remsen, NY	749	T NO	221-225	Walter J. Synakowski (Valley Side Farm)	617	P-H
Roxbury, NY	565	D	131-140	Worcester Creameries Corp.	610	
South Waverly, PA	600	D NO	191-200	Leprino Foods Company	671	
Syracuse, NY	613	D	231-240	Byrne Dairy, Inc.	068	
Union, NJ	641	Т	1-10	Tuscan Dairy Farms - Div. of Tuscan/Lehigh Dairies, L.P.	480	
Vernon, NY	653	D	226-230	H. P. Hood, Inc.	085	
Wallington, NJ	747	D	1-10	Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.	687	
Wellsboro, PA	672	D NO	231-240	Eagle Brand Family Foods, Inc.	061	
Whitehouse, NJ	680	D	31-40	Readington Farms, Inc.	148	
Whitesboro, NY	681	D	211-220	David F. Armstrong (Sunset Dairy)	155	

TABLE 3. BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER, DECEMBER 1998

OPEF	RATING H	ANDLER		BULK TANK UNIT
Name	No.	Mailing Address	No.	Name
Ahava Dairy Products Corp.	018	Lowville, NY	X56	Lowville, NY
Allied Federated Co-ops, Inc.	152	Canton, NY	Y11	Canton, NY
•			Y45	Cecil, MD
			Y10	Down State, NY
			Y07	Finger Lakes, NY
			Y09	Southern Tier, NY
Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros. Dairy)	584	Kingston, NY	P69	Lake Katrine, NY
Byrne Dairy, Inc.	068	Syracuse, NY	J40	Syracuse, NY #1
Clover Farms Dairy Company	679	Reading, PA	X26	Reading, PA
Crowley Foods, Inc.	578	Binghamton, NY	V16	Albany, NY
			V40	Albany, NY #2
			P29	Arkport, NY
			J67	Binghamton, NY
			W67	Binghamton, NY #2
			J68	La Fargeville, NY
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.	136	Strongsville, OH	Y23	Blair Bedford, PA
			Y40	Chestnut Hill, PA #2
			Y42	Coventry, NY `
			Y29	Deposit, NY
			Y38	Eaton, NY
			Y32	Evergreen, PA
			Y34	Fillmore, NY
			Y44	Fraser, NY
			Y43	Herkimer, NY
			Y31	Holland Patent, NY
			Y25	Honesdale, PA
			Y41	Johanna, NJ
			Y26	Johnson, NY

Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPE	RATING H	ANDLER		BULK TANK UNIT
Name	No.	Mailing Address	No.	Name
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc.	136	Strongsville, OH	Y30	St. Regis, NY
,		,	Y24	Stillwater, PA
			Y33	Stone Ridge, NY
			Y27	Sullivan, NY
			Y36	Waverly, NY
Dairylea Cooperative Inc.	745	Syracuse, NY	X54	Cuba, NY
•			W68	DeWitt, NY
			V39	Orange County, NY
·			U80	Pearl River, NY
			W19	Syracuse, NY
East Smithfield Farms, a division of Zausner Foods Corp.	145	New Holland, PA	R77	Lancaster County, PA
Fairdale Farms, Inc.	156	Franklin, MA	M05	Pownal, VT
armland Dairies, Inc. and/or	687	Wallington, NJ	W84	Altoona, PA #4
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.			W86	Deposit, NY #7
			W18	Lancaster, PA
			· W85	Slate Hill, NY #6
			X45	Wallington, NJ
Friendship Dairies, Inc.	589	Maspeth, NY	P10	Friendship, NY #1
Garelick Farms, Inc.	375	Franklin, MA	Y53	East Greenbush, NY (partial)
			Y51	Kingsbury, NY
			Y52	Oneida, NY
Kreider Dairy Farms, Inc.	794	Manheim, PA	X01	Manheim, PA
and O' Lakes, Inc.	338	Southampton, PA	Y18	Christiana, PA
			Y19	Southampton, PA

Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPEI	RATING H		BULK TANK UNIT	
lame	No.	Mailing Address	No.	Name
Manino, Rose (Dari-Del)	293	Frankfort, NY	U52	Frankfort, NY
larcus Dairy, Inc.	341	Danbury, CT	X17	Danbury, CT #11
		•	X22	Northern Hudson Valley, NY #24
			X20	Otsego County, NY #22
			X21	Southern Hudson Valley, NY #23
			X19	Sullivan County, NY #21
laryland & Virginia Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.	328	Reston, VA	Y15	Reading, PA
liddlebury CoOperative Milk	786	Little Marsh, PA	V97	Middlebury CenterTioga, PA
Producers Association			X62	Western, NY
lational Farmers Organization	882	Amsterdam, NY	T86	Allegany-Steuben, NY
			U11	Bradford County, PA
			W04	Lancaster, PA
			X32	Lewisburg, PA
			R87	St. Lawrence, NY
			T58	Saratoga Springs, NY (partial)
			Q19	West Winfield, NY
neida-Lewis Milk Producers Cooperative, Inc.	029	West Leyden, NY	V92	Lewis County, NY
armalat Welsh Farms, Inc.	370	Long Valley, NJ	Y50	Lookout, PA
ollio Dairy Products, a division of	901	Campbell, NY	V07	Campbell, NY
Kraft General Foods, Inc.			X95	Campbell, NY #4
			X15	Canadaigua, NY #8
			X13	Howard, NY #6
			V90	Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #5
			X96	Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #9

Table 3. Bulk Tank Unit Listing by Handler, December 1998 (continued)

OPERA	TING H	ANDLER		BULK TANK UNIT
Name	No.	Mailing Address	No.	Name
Pollio Dairy Products, a division of	901	Campbell, NY	X97	Seneca/Wayne/Wyoming, NY #10
Kraft General Foods, Inc. (continued)			V51	Tioga, PA
· · ·			W56	Watkins, NY-BTU #2
			X14	Wayland, NY #7
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.	380	Jamaica, NY	L49	Madison, NY
Readington Farms, Inc.	148	Whitehouse, NJ	X02	Meshoppen, PA #1
			X03	Meshoppen, PA #2
			W61	Whitehouse Station, NJ
			X04	Williamsport, PA
Steamburg Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.	838	c/o Dairylea Cooperative Inc Syracuse, NY	X63	Otto, NY
Stewart's Processing Corp.	406	Saratoga Springs, NY	S26	Saratoga Springs, NY
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.	445	Brooklyn, NY	V55	Bradford County, PA
•		•	W66	Owasco Valley, NY
Nay-Har Farms	888	Bernville, PA	. X64	Bernville, PA
Norcester Creameries Corporation	610	Jamaica, NY	Y49 Y20	Roxbury, NY #2 (MD) Worcester, NY
Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)	507	Amsterdam, NY	P02	Amsterdam, NYFulmont

